
Sunday, November 11yA
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
8.0 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from the New Zealand
Forces
10. 0 Players and Singers11. 0 Presbyterian Service: Som-erville Memorial Church
(Rev. J. L. Gray) :
12.15 p.m. Musical Musings
41. 0 Dinner music (1.15, LON-DON NEWS. Talk, Wickham
Steed)2.30 Round the Bandstand3. O Sibelius and His Music3.30 Contemporary Composers:Harp Concerto (Gliere)NBC Symphony Orchestra, con-ductor, Frank Black (soloist:Edward Vito),
Symphonic Impressions of FourBrazilian Churches (Mignone)NBC Symphony Orchestra, con-ductor, Toscanini,
(U.S.A. programme)
&. 0 Children’s Song Service6.45 As the Day Declines (6.15,LONDON NEWS)7. 0 Brethren Service: Gospel
ews
Howe Street (R. A. Laid-law

8.15 EVENING PROGRAMME:Studio Recital by the OrpheusGroup, in ‘solo and concertedworks from the Great Masters
appropriate to the day8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.20 Weekly News Summary inMaori
9.33 Joan Hammond (soprano)and Webster Booth (tenor)9.41 Stokowski and the Phila-
delphia Orchestra,
Concerto for Two Pianos andOrchestra (Harl McDonald)11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN? > AUCKLAND| 880 kc, 341 m,
6. 0 p.m. Selected Recordings8.30 Choral Music, featuringthe Ural Cossacks Choir, theChoir of the Red Army and theTicinese Choir of Berne10. 0 Close down

(]LZANA| AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m,
10. 0 am. Sacred Selections11. 0 Orchestral, Instrumentaland Vocal Items
12. 0 Dinner Music
2. O p.m. Symphonic Hour3.0 Vocal and InstrumentalItems
3.20 Light Variety4. 0 Hawaiian Melodies, Bandsand Ballads440 Piano and Organ Selections5. 0-6.0 Light Popular and Orchestral Items
7. 0 Orchestral Selections
8. 0 Concert
10. 0 Close down

2 Y 570 ke, 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Early Morning session9. 0 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from the N.Z. Forces
10. 0 Miscellany
10.15 Music by the Citadel Salvation Army Band
10.45 Music of the Masters
11. 0 Anglican Service: Cathedral
Church of St. Paul (Rt. Rev. F.
A. Bennett, Bishop of Aotearoa)12. & p.m. Melodies You Know12.35 "Things to Come":
Glimpses at next week’s pro
gramme4.0 Dinner Music (1.15, LON
DON NEWS. Talk, Wickham
Steed)2.0 "Matthias the Painter"
(Hindemith)
2.30 Haagen Holenbergh (pianist), Elegy (Rachmaninoff), Pre
lude in C Minor, Polonaise in A
Flat Major (Chopin) (Studio recital)
2.45 In Quires and Places Where
They Sing

8.0 Armistice Day and_ itsStory; a talk with music
3.30 Music of the Footlights
4. 0 Reserved
4.15 Music by the Victor OlofSextet
4.30 Famous Names: George
Stephenson
5. 0 Children’s Song Service:
Wellington City Salvation Armyand Uncle Ashleigh
5.45 Sydney MacEwan (tenor)
5.57 In the Music Salon
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Selected Recordings
7. 0 Congregational Service:
Cambridge Terrace Church
(Rev. G. €, Hedley Bycroft)
8. 5 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Ballet Suite "Carnaval" (Schu-
mann), played by London Phil-
harmonic Orchestra, conducted
by Eugene Goossens
8.30 Rosaleen Hickmott (so-
prano),
Flute Obbligatos by C. R, Ains-worth (Studio recital) 1

8.45 Sunday Evening Talk
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.20 Weekly News Summary inMaori
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.50 "Tales of Hoffmann"

— (Offenbach)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LBYVC Witineres
6. O p.m, Musical Odds and Ends6.30 Organolia
6.45 Encores!
7.15 Voices in Harmony7.30 Orchestral Melange7.45 Musical Miniatures
8. 0 CLASSICAL RECITALS:Alfred Cortot (piano), Preludes,Book 1 (Debussy)
8.34 Maggie Teyte (soprano)8.40 Florence Hooton (’cello)
and Gerald Moore (piano), SuiteItalienne (Stravinsky)9.1 Jeanne Gautier (violin),Suite Espagnole (Nin), Danse
Espagnole (Falla-Kreisler), Move-ments Perpetuels (Poulenc),Short Story (Gershwin)
9.18 Songs by Hugo Wolf
9.41 Albert Schweitzer (organ),Choral No. 1 in, E Major
(Franck)
10. 0 Close down

Pokaan
7. Op.m. Recalls of the Week
7.33. "Richelieu, Cardinal or
ae oe (NBS Production)Hall of Fame
‘Dad and Dave’
Me! dious Memories
"Meet the Bruntons"
"Lorna Doone"
Do You Remember?
Close Down

ram
7. Op.m. Church Service from
2YA
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8. 0 Concert Programme
8.30 "The Kingsmen"
8.42 Concert programme
10. 0 Close Down

WAH NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.
8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from the N.Z. Forces
10. 0 Morning Programme
10.15 Foden’s Motor Works Band
(BBC programme) °
10.46 Sacred Interlude
11. 0 Music for Everyman11.30 "Intermission"
12. 0 Musical Comedy1. 0 p.m... Dinner Music (4.15,LONDON NEWS: Talk: Wick-
ham Steed)2 BBC Brains Trust
2.30 Operatic Cameo3.0 The Adolf Busch Chamber
Players, Suite No. 2 in B Minor
(Bach)
3.30 Esme Percy in ‘‘Married to
a Genius’: The Story of Cole-
ridge-Taylor (BBC programme)4.0 Recordings6.15 LONDON NEWS
7. O Baptist Service: HastingsChurch (Rev, J. Russell Grave)8.15 Radio Stage: ‘Day. Star"8.45 Sunday prening

Talk
9. 0 Newsree! and Commentary9.20 Weekly News Summary in
Maori9.30 National Symphony Orch-
estra, "The Three Elizabeths"
(Eric Coates)9.46 Richard Crooks (tenor),"Ah, Moon of My Delight’? (Leh-
mann), "Beloved It Is Morn"
(Aylward)9.54 The Philadelphia Orches-tra, Roumanian Rhapsody No. 1in A Major, Op, 11 (Enesco)10. 0 Close down

WANE
7. 0 p.m. CLASSICAL MUSIC:William Kempif (piano), Sonatain A Major (Mozart)
7.18 Choir of the Strasbourg
Cathedral, * Ave Verum "(Mozart)
7.22 Fritz Kretsler (violin)
7.30 Sir Thomas Beecham and
London Philharmonic Orchestra.Minuet and Hornpipe from ‘The
Gods Go a-Begging" (Handel)7.35 Isobel Baillie (soprano) ~7.44 The Halle Orchestra, ‘‘Spit-ay Prelude and Fugue (Wai-ton ,

7.52 Ilona Kabos and Louis
Kentner (piano duet), Duets for
Children, Nos. 1-8 (Walton)8. 0 Light Opera Selections
8.30 The BBC Brains Trust
8. 1 Meredith Wilson and His
Concert Orchestra9.5 Play of the Week
9.30 Light Music10. 0 Close down

SVAN8,0,7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London>*with the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from the N.Z. Forces
9.46 Celebrity Hour11.0 Salvation Army Service:Christchurch Citadel (Major C.
Lee)12.15 p.m. Interlude
41. 0 Dinner Music (1.15, LON-
DON NEWS. Talk, Wickham
Steed)
2. 0 Band Music
2.45 "Madman’s Island"3.0 Music by Contemporary
Composers:
Symphony No. 3 in B Minor
(Gliere)
3.49 Fleet Street Choir4.0 "Sweet Thames, RunSoftly": Extracts from the book‘by Robert Gibbings, read by
Pippa Robins
4.37 Riddick String Orchestra
5. O Children’s Service: CanonParr
5.45 Movements: Melodic andVivacious
6.15 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Anglican Service: Cathedral
(Rev. C. E, Muschamp) j

8.5 EVENING PROGRAMME:Studio Recitals: Lois Manning
(pianist),
Six Variations on an Origina)
Theme in F, Op. 34 (Beethoven)
8.20 Dorothy Cayford (soprano),"Sweet Chance That Led My
Steps" (Head), *"Alleluja"
(Mozart), ‘Charming Chloe"
(German), "By Thy Banks
Gentle Stour" (Boyce, arr. Leh-
mann). :

8.32 Frederick Grinke (violinist), Romantic. Pieces, Op. 75(Dvorak)
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.22 Regimental Band of H.M.
Grenadier Guards,"At the Cenotaph"9.30 "Big Ben": The Story ofthe Famous Clock (BBC prog.)11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SY Sea |
6. O p.m. Sunday Serenade7. O Featured Artist
7.11 Pieces for the Piano7.30 Master Melodies
7.45 "Songs Without Words"8.0 BBC Chorus
8.10 The Lives of the Poets8.30 CONCERT PROGRAMME:Isobel Baillie (soprano), ‘WithVerdure Clad" (Haydn)8.36 Emil Sauer (piano), Con-solation No, 3, "ForgottenWaltz" (Liszt) °

8.42 Lawrence Tibbett (bari-tone), ‘‘Where’er You Walk,""Defend Her Heaven" (Handel)8.51 The Berlin Philharmonic
Orchestra, ‘Music of the
Spheres" (Strauss)
9. 1. Techaikovski’s Ballet Suite"Aurora’s Wedding," played bythe London Philharmonic Orch-estra
-9.30 Showtime
10. 0 Close down

|

[Sz BeMoua
8.45 a.m. London News8. 0 With the Boys Overseas:Greetings from the N.Z. Forces10. 0 Music from the Church ofthe Wild Wood ~*

10.15 Songs of Scotland11.30 The Grand Opera Company11.45 Eugene Ormandy and thePhiladelphia Orchestra, ‘LesPreludes"? (Liszt)1.15 p.m. LONDON NEWS, Talk:Wickham Steed)1.40 Albert Sandler, His Vio-lin, Trio and Orchestra1.55 Fireside Memories2. 8 UH. Robinson Cleaver (or-ganist) and Patricia Ross-
borough (pianist)2.15 Felix Mendelssohn’s Ha-
-waiian Serenaders |
They Sing for You"This Sceptred Isle"
Play, Orchestra, PlayAct 3, "Rigoletto" (Verdi)Sacred Song Service: Rev.A. J. Templeton (Chureh of

Christ)5.45 Listen and Relax6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Salt Lake Tabernacle Choir7. 0 Symphony Orchestra,
an munde" Overture (Schu-ert7.14 Beniamino Gigli (tenor)7.18 Eileen Joyce (pianist),"Spring Night," Little Piece, No.
1 (Schumann-Liszt)7.22 Elisabeth Schumann (so-prano)
7.26 The ‘Berlin State Opera
Orchestra, Intermezzo (from "AThousand and One _ Nights’)(Strauss) ,7.31 The Stage Presents8.0 Something New8.10 Radio Stage: "Waterfront"8.35 Norman Cloutier and -HisOrchestra
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Newsree! and Commentary9.20 Songs Without Words9.33 "The Citadel"
10. 0 Close down
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6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8.0 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from the N.Z, Forces
10. 0 Feminine Artists: Orches-
tras and Chorus
11. 0 Methodist Service: TrinityChurch (Rev, W. G. Slade, M.A.)
12.15 p.m. Concert Celebrities1.0 Dinner Musie (1.15, LON}
DON NEWS. ‘Talk: Wickham
Steed)
2. O Instrumental Interlude
2.30 Contemporary Composers:Bruno Walter and New York
Philharmonic Symphony Orches-
tra,
Symphony No. 4 in D Major
(Mahler) (U.S.A. programme)
321 Recordings
3.30 "Pride and Prejudice’: Adramatisation of the novel byJane Austen

oa Light Orchestras and Baleads
4.16 "Starlight": BBC Pro-
gramme featuring Dennis Noble
4.30 Selected Recordings
5. 0 Children’s Song Service
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Presbyterian Service: Knox
prance (Rey.

D C. Herron, M.A,,
8.0 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Boyd Neel String Orchestra,Suite for String Orchestra(Frank Bridge)8.20 From the Studio: DorothyM. Sligo (sOprano), ‘Three Songs by Delius: " The
Nightingale Has a Lyre of Gold,""Twilight Fancies,"’ "Sweet Ven«evil"
8.29 Henry Holst (violin) andGerald Moore (piano),
Legende in E Flat (Delius)8.38 Boyd Neel String Orches«tra,
Air and Dance (Delius)8.45 Sunday Evening Talk9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.20 Station Notices
9.22-10.9 "The Great Deliver«
ance"; Play by W. Graeme Hol-der: If Wisdom Were Infectious
(NBS production)11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ANY,
Op.m. Recordings348 rhe Hunchback of NotreDaame" ‘

8.30 OPERATIC EVENING:
The Philharmonic Orchestra,"La Princesse Jaune" Overture
(Saint-Saens)
8.47 Leonard Warren (bari-
tone) ;

8.51 Minneapolis Symphony Or-chestra
9.11. rchestre Symphoniqueof Paris, "Orphee"’ Ballet
CGUICE) oti Sv.20 La ocaia UCnorus.of Milan
9.27 Leopold Stokowski and
Philadelphia Orchestra, "TheValkyries" Magic Flute Music
(Wagner)
9.42 Orchestre Symphonique,"Marche Des Rois (from "L’Arle-
sienne’’) (Bizet)‘9.45 Riga Opera House,"Chorus of Maidens" (from"Boris Godounov") (Moussorg-sky)
9.53 Milan Symphony -Orches-tra, "Narbucco" Overture
(Verdi)
10. 0 Close down

[ANZ HVERCAREITE ra]
8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 With the Boys Overseas:
Greetings from the N.Z. Forces10. O (approx.) Sacred Interlude10.30 BBC Revue Orchestra11. 0 Music for Everyman12. 0 Bickershaw Colliery Band12.15 p.m. Theatre Memories1.0 Dinner Music (1.15, LON«
DON NEWS. Talk: WickhamSteed)
2. 0 The BBC Brains Trust2.30 ‘Waltzesof the World"

ayDOMINION WEATHERFORECASTS
7.10 a.m., 12.30 and 9.1
p.m.; YA, 2YA, SYA, and4YA (2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ at
12.30 and 9.1 p.m. only).
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 a.m., 12.57 and 9.35
p.m.; 1ZB, 2ZB, 3ZB and 4ZB.
at 9.35 p.m.5 2YD at 10p.m. only).RL


